Allegheny County Council

119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved as Amended

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Bethany Hallam, Chair Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

Jennifer Liptak, Chief of Staff to Executive

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve the minutes of the November 17, 2021 meeting of the

Committee on Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

11950-21 Approving the appointment of Sanford Leuba to the Friends of the Park for

Harrison Hills Park for a term to expire on August 24, 2024.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Hallam

Legislative History

8/24/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11/17/21 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

11953-21 Approving the appointment of Donna Smith to the Friends of the Park for

Harrison Hills Park for a term to expire on August 24, 2024.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Futules

Legislative History

8/24/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11/17/21 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

12061-21 Approving the re-appointment of Ashley Henry Shook to the Allegheny

County Airport Authority for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

10/26/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

12062-21 Approving the re-appointment of Jan Rea to the Allegheny County Airport

Authority for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
12063-21	Approving the appointment of Daniel C. Connolly, Esq. to the Authority for Improvements in Municipalities for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	<u>Legislative H</u>		
	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>12064-21</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Betsy Bechtolt Magley to the Human Relations Commission of Allegheny County for a term to expire on December 31, 2024.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive <u>Legislative History</u>		
	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>12065-21</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Marlin D. Woods to the Human Relations Commission of Allegheny County for a term to expire on December 31, 2024.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive Legislative History		
	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
12066-21	Approving the appointment of Louis J. Weyand to the Board of the Tri-COG Land Bank for a term to expire on December 31, 2024.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
12067-21	Approving the re-appointment of Marianne Malloy to the Personnel Board for a term to expire on December 31, 2024.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive Legislative History		
	10/26/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>12081-21</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Kevin Kinross to the Community College of Allegheny County Board of Trustees for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

12082-21	Approving the re-appointment of Mary Ann Eisenreich to the Community College of Allegheny County Board of Trustees for a term to expire on December 31, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative I	Legislative History				
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
12083-21	Approving the re-appointment of William T. Cagney to the Community College of Allegheny County Board of Trustees for a term to expire on December 31, 2027.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative History					
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
12084-21	Approving the re-appointment of Sala Udin to the Sports and Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative History					
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
<u>12085-21</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Derek Uber to the Allegheny County Housing Authority for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative History					
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
12086-21	Approving the appointment of Joseph Angelelli to the Area Agency on Aging Advisory Board for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive					
	Legislative History					
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
12087-21	Approving the appointment of Amrita Chhetri to the Area Agency on Aging Advisory Board for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.					
Sponsors:	Chief Executive <u>Legislative History</u>					
	11/9/21	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review			
12094-21	Approving the appointment of Patricia Olliffe to the Friends of the Park for South Park for a term to expire on November 30, 2024.					

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

12095-21 Approving the appointment of Patrick Olliffe to the Friends of the Park for

South Park for a term to expire on November 30, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

12097-21 Approving the appointment of Lauren McAndrews to the Friends of the

Park for North Park for a term to expire on November 30, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Kirk

V. Adjournment